Ch. S ) 1994 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Provided that of the Special

Fund

Appropriation, $23,089,000 represents that
share of Program Open Space revenues
available for State projects and $20,804,000

represents that share of Program Opén

Space revenues available for local programs.
These amounts may be used for any State
projects or local shares authorized

Chapter 403, Laws of Maryland, 1969,

amended, or in Chapter 81,
Maryland, 1984; Chapter 106,
Maryland, 1985; Chapter 109,
Maryland, 1986; Chapter 121,
Maryland, 1987; Chapter 10,
Maryland, 1988; Chapter 14,
Maryland, 1989; Chapter 409,
Maryland, 1990; Chapter 3,

Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws
Laws

"Laws

in
as
of
of
of
of
of
of
of
of

Maryland, 1991; or in Chapter 4, 1st Special

Session, Laws of Maryland, 1992; or in

Chapter 204, Laws of Maryland, 1993; and
for any of the following State projects.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL

RESOURCES
LAND ACQUISITION:

Gunpowder Falls State Park .........coocceeeennnen. ..

Patapsco Valley State Park/Greenway

South Mountain State Park.................ooeenns
Western Maryland WMA ...,
Eastern Shore WMA..........ccccooiniiiiiiiieiiinnn,
Southern Maryland WMA ...
Central Maryland WMA ...

Patuxent River Natural Resource

Management AT€a...cccovvcrireereeeeeennnnnnnrreerennnenns .

Western Maryland State Forest....c.cccccvnneeenne

Central Maryland Demonstration Area

Scenic RIVETS ..o
Severn Run NEA ...
Potomac/Greenway......c..ccoveeeureeeeoiiennieeenneneens
Morgan Run NEA ...
Bay ACCESS covviiiieciiiieee e

Advance Option and Purchase Fund

St. Mary’s City Commission................. creenennes
Local Land Trusts ....cocconiininniinineiiiiens
Cunningham Falls State Park................. e
Greenbrier State Park.......ccooevneniiiniininn
Wye Island NRMA ............. [ O

. 225,000

765,000
500,000
700,000
900,000.
800,000
100,000

850,000
300,000

100,000

700,000
100,000 .
200,000
900,000

3,000,000
3,353,000

200,000
200,000
100,000
100,000
800,000




