Provided the that of Special Fund Appropriation, \$23,089,000 represents that share of Program Open Space revenues available for State projects and \$20,804,000 represents that share of Program Open Space revenues available for local programs. These amounts may be used for any State projects or local shares authorized in Chapter 403, Laws of Maryland, 1969, as amended, or in Chapter 81, Laws of Maryland, 1984; Chapter 106, Laws of Maryland, 1985; Chapter 109, Laws of Maryland, 1986; Chapter 121, Laws of Maryland, 1987; Chapter 10, Laws of Maryland, 1988; Chapter 14, Laws of Maryland, 1989; Chapter 409, Laws of Maryland, 1990; Chapter 3, Laws of Maryland, 1991; or in Chapter 4, 1st Special Session, Laws of Maryland, 1992; or in Chapter 204, Laws of Maryland, 1993; and for any of the following State projects.

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES LAND ACQUISITION:

	•
Gunpowder Falls State Park	. 225,000
Patapsco Valley State Park/Greenway	765,000
South Mountain State Park	500,000
Western Maryland WMA	700,000
Eastern Shore WMA	900,000.
Southern Maryland WMA	800,000
Central Maryland WMA	100,000
Patuxent River Natural Resource	
Management Area	850,000
Western Maryland State Forest	300,000
Central Maryland Demonstration Area	100,000
Scenic Rivers	700,000.
Severn Run NEA	100,000
Potomac/Greenway	200,000
Morgan Run NEA	900,000
Bay Access	3,000,000
Advance Option and Purchase Fund	3,353,000
St. Mary's City Commission	200,000
Local Land Trusts	200,000
Cunningham Falls State Park	100,000
Greenbrier State Park	100,000
Wye Island NRMA	800,000